### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM492159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHX MEDIA (CANADA PROD) LTD.		09/26/2018	Limited Corporation: CANADA
DHX MEDIA (HALIFAX) LTD.		09/26/2018	Limited Corporation: CANADA
DHX MEDIA (TORONTO PROD) LTD.		09/26/2018	Limited Corporation: CANADA
DHX MEDIA (VANCOUVER) LTD.		09/26/2018	Limited Corporation: CANADA
EPITOME PICTURES INC.		09/26/2018	Corporation: CANADA
NERD CORPS ENTERTAINMENT INC.		09/26/2018	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	Royal Bank Plaza, 200 Bay Street, 12th Fl. South Tower
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J2W7
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4863431	SLUGTERRA
Registration Number:	4541365	RATED A FOR AWESOME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Alana Gramer **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: c/o Paul Hastings LLP Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/s/ AG
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 26** 

source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page1.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page2.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page3.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page4.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page5.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page6.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page7.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page8.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page9.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page10.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page11.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page12.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page13.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page14.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page15.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page16.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page17.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page18.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page19.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page20.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page21.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page22.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page23.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page24.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page25.tif source=DHX Media U.S. IP Security Agreement Supplement - Sept 2018#page26.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated September 26, 2018, is made by the Persons listed on the signature page hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, DHX MEDIA LTD., a Canadian corporation (the "Borrower"), each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, each a "Lender") and Royal Bank of Canada, as Swing Line Lender, L/C Issuer and Administrative Agent have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder), the "Credit Agreement"). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a term is defined differently in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have executed and delivered or otherwise become bound by that certain Security Agreement dated June 30, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 30, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have agreed to grant to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in any After-Acquired Intellectual Property collateral of the Grantors and have agreed in connection therewith to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other domestic governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full, of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following to the extent governed by, arising under, pursuant to, or by virtue of, the laws of the United States of America or any state thereof, that is not included in the IP Security Agreement (the "<u>Additional</u> Collateral"):
- (a) all patents, patent applications, and all patentable inventions, including those claimed or disclosed therein and all improvements thereto ("Patents");
- (b) all trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby ("<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (c) all copyrights, including, without limitation, copyrights in Software, internet web sites and the content thereof, whether registered or unregistered ("Copyrights");

- (d) all trade secret rights in know-how, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, inventions, research and development information, databases and data, including, without limitation, technical data, financial, marketing and business data, pricing and cost information, business and marketing plans and customer and supplier lists and information (collectively, "Trade Secrets");
- (e) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of United States intellectual property set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof, if any; and
- (f) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages;

provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (a) through (e), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Assets, including, but not limited to, any intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing, and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, if any, to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein prior to such filing and acceptance would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications or the resulting trademark registrations under applicable federal law.

SECTION 2. <u>Supplement to Security Agreement</u>. <u>Schedule III</u> to the Security Agreement is, effective as of the date hereof, hereby supplemented to add to such Schedule the Additional Collateral.

SECTION 3. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by the Grantors under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of the Grantors now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by the Grantors to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the effects of Debtor Relief Laws.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Grantors do hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement Supplement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement Supplement by telecopier or in .pdf or similar format by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 7. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> (a) THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD FOR ITS CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES.

- EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY IN ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT TO THE EXCLUSIVE GENERAL JURISDICTION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK FOR THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK (THE "NEW YORK SUPREME COURT"), AND THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK (THE "FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT," AND TOGETHER WITH THE NEW YORK SUPREME COURT, THE "NEW YORK COURTS") AND APPELLATE COURTS FROM EITHER OF THEM; PROVIDED THAT NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE DEEMED OR OPERATE TO PRECLUDE (I) ANY AGENT FROM BRINGING SUIT OR TAKING OTHER LEGAL ACTION IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO REALIZE ON THE COLLATERAL OR ANY OTHER SECURITY FOR THE OBLIGATIONS (IN WHICH CASE ANY PARTY SHALL BE ENTITLED TO ASSERT ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE, INCLUDING ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE THAT THIS SECTION 7 WOULD OTHERWISE REQUIRE TO BE ASSERTED IN A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN A NEW YORK COURT), OR TO ENFORCE A JUDGMENT OR OTHER COURT ORDER IN FAVOR OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, (II) ANY PARTY FROM BRINGING ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY JURISDICTION FOR THE RECOGNITION AND ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, (III) IF ALL SUCH NEW YORK COURTS DECLINE JURISDICTION OVER ANY PERSON, OR DECLINE (OR, IN THE CASE OF THE FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT, LACK) JURISDICTION OVER ANY SUBJECT MATTER OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING. A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE BROUGHT WITH RESPECT THERETO IN ANOTHER COURT HAVING JURISDICTION AND (IV) IN THE EVENT A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT AGAINST ANY PARTY HERETO OR INVOLVING ANY OF ITS ASSETS OR PROPERTY IN ANOTHER COURT (WITHOUT ANY COLLUSIVE ASSISTANCE BY SUCH PARTY OR ANY OF ITS SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES), SUCH PARTY FROM ASSERTING A CLAIM OR DEFENSE (INCLUDING ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE THAT THIS SECTION 7 WOULD OTHERWISE REQUIRE TO BE ASSERTED IN A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN A NEW YORK COURT) IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING.
- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN <u>SECTION 7(b)</u>. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.

- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.17(d) OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.
- (e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION 7(e) WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

### DHX MEDIA (CANADA PROD) LTD.

By: Name:
Title:

DHX MEDIA (HALIFAX) LTD.

By: Name:
Title:

DHX MEDIA (TORONTO PROD) LTD.

By: Name:
Title:

DHX MEDIA (VANCOUVER) LTD.

By: Name:
Title:

EPITOME PICTURES INC.

By: Name:
Title:

NERD CORPS ENTERTAINMENT INC.

By: Name:
Title:

Address for notices:

1478 Queen Street Halifax, NS Canada B3J 2H7 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

rielena Sadowski

Title:

Manager, Agency

## Schedule I

# Registered Copyrights

# DHX Media (Canada Prod) Ltd.

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 101- "BFF	PA 1-962-787	US	2015-05-01
	Cortex" and "Bubble			
	Troubles" of TV Series			
	"Dr. Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 102 - "Evil Dad"	PA 1-969-006	US	2015-12-23
	and "Are You Ready to			
	Oink?" of TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 103 - "In Your	PA 1-969-012	US	2015-12-23
	Face Dance" and "Cave			
	Crasher" of TV Series			
	"Dr. Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 104 - "I, Tabby"	PA 1-969-008	US	2015-12-23
	and "Robo-Teddy?" of			
	TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 105 - "Showbiz	PA 1-968-989	US	2015-12-23
	Unicorn" and "My Pet			
	Human" of TV Series			
	"Dr. Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 106 -	PA 1-969-005	US	2015-12-23
	"Poppacorn" and "Pranks-			
	A-Lot" of TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 107 - "Dr.	PA 1-969-010	US	2015-12-23
	Dimensionsocks" and			
	"The Cortex In the			
	Vortex" of TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 108 - "How to	PA 1-969-018	US	2015-12-23
	Scam a Roblin" and "Fee,			
	Fine, Foe" of TV Series			
	"Dr. Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 109 - "Horn to be	PA 1-969-027	US	2015-12-23
	Wild" and "Bravo			
	Dimensionpants" of TV			
	Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 110 - "Air	PA 1-969-025	US	2015-12-23
	Dimensionpants" and			
	"Dolly of Doom" of TV			
	Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 111 - "Dr.	PA 1-969-022	US	2015-12-23
	Dimensionpants" and			
	"Cupcakes At Large" of			
	TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 112 - "Viking	PA 1-969-015	US	2015-12-23
	Games" and "Is There a			
	Doctor in This			
	Dimension" of TV Series			
	"Dr. Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 113 - "Dr.	PA 1-969-014	US	2015-12-23
	Dimensionpants: Dry			
	Clean Only" and			
	"Princess Perfectpants" of			
	TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 114 - "Unicorn	PA 1-969-017	US	2015-12-23
	Penalty Box" and "The			
	Pink Feather" of TV			
	Series "Dr.			
DIM DDD D 1 1 1 1	Dimensionpants"	D. 1.000.020	TIC	2015 12 22
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 115 - "Get	PA 1-969-030	US	2015-12-23
	Smarter" and "Motho's			
	Boy" of TV Series "Dr.			
DUV DDD Day day at a say Inc.	Dimensionpants"	PA 1-968-950	US	2015 12 22
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 116 - "Horn Control" and "Level 7	PA 1-908-930	US	2015-12-23
	Birthday Magician" of			
	TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 117 - "Horsing	PA 1-968-946	US	2015-12-23
Dizz-DDi Troductions inc.	Around" and "Dr.	171 1-300-340	05	2013-12-23
	Conventionpants" of TV			
	Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 118 - "Faster,	PA 1968-917	US	2015-12-23
	Higher, Lazier" and "The			
	Phantom Nuisance" of			
	TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 119 - "Goody	PA 1-968-935	US	2015-12-23
	Gobbles" and "Los			
	Luchadores Lipton" of			
	TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 120 - "Not So	PA 1-968-987	US	2015-12-23
	Secret Admirer" and			
	"Catch and Release" of			
	TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"	D. 4 0 00 000	***	2017 (5.55
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 121 - "Nice-	PA 1-969-001	US	2015-12-23
	Inator" and "Wrong			
	Bongo" of TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 122 - "Best	PA 1-968-994	US	2015-12-23
	Christmas Yeti" and			
	"Christmas Eve of			
	Destruction" of TV Series			
	"Dr. Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 123 - "The	PA 1-968-986	US	2015-12-23
	Brainysitter" and			
	"Sidekickin' It" of TV			
	Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 124 - "Destroy	PA 1-969-002	US	2015-12-23
	All Chores" and "Dr.			
	Dimensionskirt" of TV			
	Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 125 - "Henchman	PA 1-968-999	US	2015-12-23
	No. 94" and "The Lesser			
	Evil" of TV Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			
DHX-DDP Productions Inc.	Episode 126 -	PA 1-968-997	US	2015-12-23
	"Destructocorn			
	Transform!" and			
	"Mentors Only" of TV			
	Series "Dr.			
	Dimensionpants"			

## DHX Media (Halifax) Ltd.

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 101 – 'Roger's	PA 2-047-998	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Shoe Business' and			
	'Roger and the Runaway			
	Drum Bot' of TV Series			
	'Space Ranger Roger' –			
	Season 1			
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 102 – 'Roger	PA 2-048-015	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Sticks the Landing' and			
	'Roger's Soccer Shock'			
	of TV Series 'Space			
	Ranger Roger' – Season 1			
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 103 – 'Roger	PA 2-048-012	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Horses Around' and			
	'Roger's Dinosaur			
	Disorder' of TV Series			
	'Space Ranger Roger' –			
	Season 1			
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 104 – 'Roger's	PA 2-048-019	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Bubble Trouble' and			
	'Roger's Ranger Rescue'			
	of TV Series 'Space			
	Ranger Roger' – Season 1			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 105 – 'Sky High	PA 2-048-023	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Roger' and 'Roger's			
	Mouse Bot Mayhem' of			
	TV Series 'Space Ranger			
	Roger' – Season 1			
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 106 – 'Roger	PA 2-048-014	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	and the Beanstalk' and			
	'Hats Off to Roger' of TV			
	Series 'Space Ranger			
	Roger' – Season 1			
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 107 – 'Roger-	PA 2-048-011	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Go-Round' and 'Roger's			
	Squeaky Situation' of TV			
	Series 'Space Ranger			
	Roger' – Season 1			
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 108 – 'Roger	PA 2-048-021	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	and the Bouncy Eyeball			
	Bot' and 'Roger's			
	Chicken Chase' of TV			
	Series 'Space Ranger			
	Roger' – Season 1			
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 109 – 'Roger's	PA 2-048-006	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Tuba Trouble' and 'Roger			
	Gets the Pet' of TV Series			
	'Space Ranger Roger' –			
	Season 1			-04-04-
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 110 – 'Roger's	PA 2-048-003	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	T-Rex Trouble' and			
	'Roger Rules the Road' of			
	TV Series 'Space Ranger			
DIHI G	Roger' – Season 1	D 1 2 0 10 000	TTG	2017 06 12
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 111 – 'Roger	PA 2-048-009	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Saves the Solar' and			
	'Roger Goes Hog Wild'			
	of TV Series 'Space			
DIW C D	Ranger Roger' – Season 1	DA 2 040 007	LIC	2017.06.12
DHX-Space Ranger	Episode 112 – 'Roger's	PA 2-048-007	US	2017-06-12
Productions Inc.	Swing Thing' and			
	'Roger's Toy Trouble' of			
	TV Series 'Space Ranger			
DUV Cnaga Danger	Roger' – Season 1	PA 2-048-002	US	2017-06-12
DHX-Space Ranger Productions Inc.	Episode 113 – 'Roger Gets His Game On' and	PA 2-048-002	US	2017-00-12
r roductions inc.	'Roger Saves the Shark'			
	of TV Series 'Space			
	Ranger Roger' – Season 1			
	Kangei Kogei – Scasoli I	l .		l

## DHX Media (Toronto Prod) Ltd.

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 101 – 'Dodge	PA 1-984-140	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	This' and 'Theo Fly' of			
Productions (BC) Inc.	TV Series 'Looped' –			
	Season One			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 102 – 'She's All	PA 1-984-142	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Bot' and 'All Things			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Being Sequel' of TV			
	Series 'Looped' – Season			
	One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 103 – '4 out of 5	PA 1-984-153	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Dentists Prefer the Loop'			
Productions (BC) Inc.	and 'Sickwich' of TV			
	Series 'Looped' – Season			
	One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 104 – 'There's a	PA 1-984-136	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	New Principal in Town'			
Productions (BC) Inc.	and 'Getted Smart' of TV			
	Series 'Looped' – Season			
	One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 105 – 'Fart	PA 1-984-139	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Buster' and 'Monster			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Stink' of TV Series			
DINZZ	'Looped' – Season One	DA 1 004 151	TTC	2017 11 06
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 106 –	PA 1-984-151	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	'Applecrab-Dabra' and			
Productions (BC) Inc.	'Monday Circles' of TV			
	Series 'Looped' – Season			
DIIV I I D I	One	DA 1 000 500	TIC	2015 11 00
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 107 – 'The	PA 1-980-509	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Replacements' and 'Luc at Me' of TV Series			
Productions (BC) Inc.	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 108 – 'Loop it	PA 1-984-118	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Forward' and 'Chick	FA 1-904-110	03	2013-11-00
Productions (BC) Inc.	Magnet' of TV Series			
Troductions (BC) inc.	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 109 – 'The	PA 1-984-144	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Gifted Class' and 'Sooper	1 1 1-704-144	0.5	2013-11-00
Productions (BC) Inc.	Loopers' of TV Series			
Troductions (BC) mc.	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 110 – 'Birthday	PA 1-984-153	US	2015-11-06
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Cake Island' and 'Zap's	1111 701 133		2013 11 00
Productions (BC) Inc.	Day Off' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 111 – 'Port Fear'	PA 1-982-160	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	and 'Jan-Itor-Nado' of			
Productions (BC) Inc.	TV Series 'Looped' –			
	Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 112 – 'Baby	PA 1-982-221	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Daddy' and 'Wizard of			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Whacker Maze' of TV			
	Series 'Looped' – Season			
	One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 113 – '11	PA 1-982-155	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Minutes to Lame' and			
Productions (BC) Inc.	'Larping in the Loop' of			
	TV Series 'Looped' –			
	Season One			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 114 – 'Space	PA 1-982-157	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Burrito' and 'Ronnie			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Trasco' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 115 –	PA 1-982-150	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	'Badmerton to the Bone'			
Productions (BC) Inc.	and 'Loop-There It Is' of			
, ,	TV Series 'Looped' –			
	Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 116 – 'Bald is	PA 1-982-217	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Beautiful' and			
Productions (BC) Inc.	'Nerdnesia' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 117 – 'Oild	PA 1-982-149	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Thunder' and 'Reverse	1111 702 117		2010 11 10
Productions (BC) Inc.	Mermaid' of TV Series			
Froductions (BC) me.	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 118 – 'Fallout	PA 2-047-752	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Room Boy' and 'Rocket	1 A 2-047-732	0.3	2013-11-10
Productions (BC) Inc.	to Tomorrow' of TV			
Troductions (BC) me.	Series 'Looped' – Season			
	One			
DIIV I agned Deaductions	Episode 119 – 'Re-Vamp'	PA 1-982-162	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions		PA 1-982-162	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	and 'Release the			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Krakenfoot' of TV Series			
DIIV I I DI	'Looped' – Season One	DA 1 002 150	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 120 – 'Ninjitsu	PA 1-982-158	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	for Beginners' and 'A			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Kyle in His Shoes' of TV			
	Series 'Looped' – Season			
DIN I ID I (	One Control of the Co	DA 1 002 220	TIC	2015 11 16
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 121 – 'Moby	PA 1-982-228	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Piranha' and 'Loopy			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Loops' of TV Series			
DIMIT ID I	'Looped' – Season One	D. 1.002.225	TIC	2017 11 16
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 122 – 'A Glitch	PA 1-982-225	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	in Time' and 'Out of			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Time' of TV Series			
DITT.	'Looped' – Season One	D. 1.002.226	TTG	2017 11 16
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 123 – 'Plight at	PA 1-982-226	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	the Museum' and 'The			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Exciting Conclusion' of			
	TV Series 'Looped' –			
	Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 124 – 'Power	PA 1-982-224	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Plant' and 'Back in the			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Saddle' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 125 – 'Glitch	PA 1-982-161	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Girl' and 'A Fortuitous			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Future' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 126 – 'Part of a	PA 1-982-223	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Balanced Breakfast' and			
Productions (BC) Inc.	'Part 2 of a Balanced			
	Breakfast' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			

## DHX Media (Vancouver) Ltd.

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX Media (Vancouver Prod)	Ice Road Terror	PAu003490817	US	2010-05-13
Ltd.				
DHX Media (Vancouver Prod)	Killer Mountain	PAu003496202	US	2010-05-28
Ltd.				
DHX (Packages) Production	Packages from Planet X	PAu003616744	US	2012-05-02
Inc.				
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 101-	PA 1-979-800	US	2016-02-05
Inc.	"A Noob Hope" of TV			
DIIV Superpacks Productions	series "Supernoobs"  Episode 102 – "The Noobs	PA 1-979-757	TIC	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Strike Back" of TV series	PA 1-9/9-757	US	2010-03-23
inc.	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 103 -	PA 1-979-801	US	2016-02-05
Inc.	"Super Noobs Suits" of	11111979 001		2010 02 00
	TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 104 -	PA 1-979-756	US	2016-03-23
Inc.	"Noobies vs Smoothies"			
	of TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 105 -	PA 1-979-803	US	2016-02-05
Inc.	"Go Noob Outside" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 106 -	PA 1-979-777	US	2016-03-23
Inc.	"Curb Your Noob" of TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 107 -	PA 1-979-807	US	2016-02-05
Inc.	"Noob Kids on the Block"	FA 1-9/9-00/	03	2010-02-03
me.	of TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 108 -	PA 1-979-762	US	2016-03-23
Inc.	"Fourth Down and Noob			
	to Go" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 109 -	PA 1-979-827	US	2016-02-05
Inc.	"Who, What, Where			
	Noob" of TV series			
DIE	"Supernoobs"	DA 1 070 765	TIC	2016 02 22
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 110 - "Shake Your Noobie" of	PA 1-979-765	US	2016-03-23
Inc.	TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 111 -	PA 1-979-828	US	2016-02-05
Inc.	"Where No Noob Has	1111-717-020		2010-02-03
	Gone Before" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 112 - "How to Care for Your Noob" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-768	US	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 113 - "The Noobs Meet Count Venamus" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-831	US	2016-02-05
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 114 - "Dude, Where's My Noob?" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1979-760	US	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 115 - "Tyrannosaurus Noob" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-830	US	2016-02-05
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 116 - "When Good Noobs Go Bad" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 979-776	US	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 117 - "SuperDoods!" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-826	US	2016-02-05
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 118 - "License to Noob" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-761	US	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 119 - "Noobs vs. Venabot" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-835	US	2016-02-05
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 120 - "Zooper Noobs!" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-980-662	US	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc.	Episode 121 - "Noob Kid in Town" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-838	US	2016-02-17
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc	Episode 122 - "Parent Teacher Noobs" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-980-664	US	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc	Episode 123 - "Noob it or Lose It" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-832	US	2016-02-17
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc	Episode 124 - "Noobsiters" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-799	US	2016-03-23
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc	Episode 125 - "How to Use Your Noob" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-833	US	2016-02-17
DHX-Supernoobs Productions Inc	Episode 126 - "A Noob Divided Cannot Noob!" of TV series "Supernoobs"	PA 1-979-804	US	2016-03-23

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 127 -	PA 1-979-839	US	2016-02-17
Inc	"Happy Noob-O-Ween"			
	of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 128 -	PA 1-979-805	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"Super Natural Noobs" of			
	TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 129 -	PA 1-979-840	US	2016-02-17
Inc	"The Supernoobs Super			
	Cup" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 130 -	PA 1-980-652	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"How to Noob the			
	Science Fair" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 131 -	PA 1-979-789	US	2016-02-17
Inc	"Noob Tube" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 132 -	PA 1-979-806	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"The Noobie Bluebie			
	Booby" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 133 -	PA 1-979-841	US	2016-02-17
Inc	"Noobs vs the Eath-			
	Sterminators!" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 134 -	PA 1-980-663	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"Noob Coloured Glasses"			
	of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 135 -	PA 1-979-842	US	2016-02-17
Inc	"Let it Noob, Let it			
	Noob!" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 136 -	PA 1-980-651	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"To Cath a Noob" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 137 -	PA 1-979-843	US	2016-02-17
Inc	"The Noobiest Place on			
	Earth" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 138 -	PA 1-980-665	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"Count Noob-A-Nus" of			
	TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 139 -	PA 1-979-844	US	2016-02-17
Inc	"I Know You Noob" of			
	TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 140 -	PA 1-980-661	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"The Supernoobs Meet			
	Incredibly Amazing Man"			
	of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 141 -	PA 1-979-845	US	2016-02-05
Inc	"The Noob Cave!" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 142 -	PA 1-980-659	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"to Noob or Not to Noob"			
	of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 143 -	PA 1-979-848	US	2016-02-05
Inc	"Noobie Mama" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 144 -	PA 1-979-779	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"Noobs of the Round			
	Table" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 145 -	PA 1-979-846	US	2016-02-05
Inc	"Super Noobs Super Cup			
	Redux" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 146 -	PA 1-980-660	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"Noobs vs. Sour			
	Persimmons" of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 147 -	PA 1 979-847	US	2016-02-05
Inc	"Noobs Go Viral" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 148 -	PA 1 -980-653	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"Noobs vs. Venamus 12!"			
	of TV series			
	"Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 149 -	PA 1-979-829	US	2016-02-05
Inc	"Eyewitness Noobs" of			
	TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 150 -	PA 1-979-778	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"A Noob World Order" of			
	TV series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 151 -	PA 1-979-834	US	2016-02-05
Inc	"Noob Friday" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Supernoobs Productions	Episode 152 -	PA 1-979-759	US	2016-03-23
Inc	"The Noob-I-Nators 2:			
	Save the Earth!" of TV			
	series "Supernoobs"			
DHX-Slugterrainea	Episode 60 – 'Back on	PA0002047342	US	2017-05-31
Productions (IV) Inc.	the Shane Gang' of TV			
	series 'Slugterra' –			
	Season 4			
DHX-Slugterrainea	Episode 61 – 'The New	PA0002047346	US	2017-05-31
Productions (IV) Inc.	Boss' of TV series			
	'Slugterra' – Season 4			
DHX-Slugterrainea	Episode 62 – 'Out of the	PA0002047351	US	2017-05-31
Productions (IV) Inc.	Shadows' of TV series			
	'Slugterra' – Season 4			

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Slugterrainea Productions (IV) Inc.	Episode 63 – 'Ghouls and Monsters' of TV series 'Slugterra' – Season 4	PA0002047335	US	2017-05-31
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 101 – 'Dodge This' and 'Theo Fly' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-140	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 102 – 'She's All Bot' and 'All Things Being Sequel' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-142	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 103 – '4 out of 5 Dentists Prefer the Loop' and 'Sickwich' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-153	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 104 – 'There's a New Principal in Town' and 'Getted Smart' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-136	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 105 – 'Fart Buster' and 'Monster Stink' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-139	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 106 – 'Applecrab-Dabra' and 'Monday Circles' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-151	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 107 – 'The Replacements' and 'Luc at Me' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-980-509	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 108 – 'Loop it Forward' and 'Chick Magnet' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-118	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 109 – 'The Gifted Class' and 'Sooper Loopers' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-144	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 110 – 'Birthday Cake Island' and 'Zap's Day Off' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-984-153	US	2015-11-06
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 111 – 'Port Fear' and 'Jan-Itor-Nado' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-160	US	2015-11-16

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Episode 112 – 'Baby Daddy' and 'Wizard of	PA 1-982-221	US	2015-11-16
Productions (BC) Inc.	Whacker Maze' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 113 – '11 Minutes to Lame' and 'Larping in the Loop' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-155	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 114 – 'Space Burrito' and 'Ronnie Trasco' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-157	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 115 – 'Badmerton to the Bone' and 'Loop-There It Is' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-150	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 116 – 'Bald is Beautiful' and 'Nerdnesia' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-217	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 117 – 'Oild Thunder' and 'Reverse Mermaid' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-149	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 118 – 'Fallout Room Boy' and 'Rocket to Tomorrow' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 2-047-752	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 119 – 'Re-Vamp' and 'Release the Krakenfoot' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-162	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 120 – 'Ninjitsu for Beginners' and 'A Kyle in His Shoes' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-158	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 121 – 'Moby Piranha' and 'Loopy Loops' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-228	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 122 – 'A Glitch in Time' and 'Out of Time' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-225	US	2015-11-16
DHX-Looped Productions (ON) Inc./ DHX Looped Productions (BC) Inc.	Episode 123 – 'Plight at the Museum' and 'The Exciting Conclusion' of TV Series 'Looped' – Season One	PA 1-982-226	US	2015-11-16

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 124 – 'Power	PA 1-982-224	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Plant' and 'Back in the			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Saddle' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 125 – 'Glitch	PA 1-982-161	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Girl' and 'A Fortuitous			
Productions (BC) Inc.	Future' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			
DHX-Looped Productions	Episode 126 – 'Part of a	PA 1-982-223	US	2015-11-16
(ON) Inc./ DHX Looped	Balanced Breakfast' and			
Productions (BC) Inc.	'Part 2 of a Balanced			
	Breakfast' of TV Series			
	'Looped' – Season One			

# Epitome Pictures Inc.

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
Epitome Screen	Degrassi. Episodes 1301-1308	PAu00376528	US	2013-08-27
Productions Inc.				
Epitome Screen	Episode 101 – '#Bootycall'' of	PA0001976710	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	TV series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 102 – '#NoFilter'' of TV	PA0001976708	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 103 – '#YesMeansYes''	PA0001976709	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	of TV series "Degrassi: Next			
	Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 104 – '#NotOkay' of TV	PA0001976712	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 105 –	PA0001976714	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	'#ButThatsNoneOfMyBusiness''			
	of TV series "Degrassi: Next			
	Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 106 – '#NotAllMen" of	PA0001976701	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	TV series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 107 –	PA0001976715	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	'#ThisCouldBeUsButYourPlayin"			
	of TV series "Degrassi: Next			
	Class"	D 1 00010E6E0E	***	2016.02.07
Epitome Screen	Episode 108 –	PA0001976707	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	'#TeamFollowBack" of TV series			
F : 0	"Degrassi: Next Class"	D 1 000107/705	TIC	2016.02.05
Epitome Screen	Episode 109 –	PA0001976705	US	2016-02-05
Productions Inc.	'#SinceWeBeinHonest" of TV			
Enitama Canan	series "Degrassi: Next Class"	PA0001976713	US	2016-02-05
Epitome Screen Productions Inc.	Episode 110 – '#SorryNotSorry'	PA0001976713	US	2016-02-05
Froductions inc.	of TV series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 211 – '#SquadGoals'' of	PA0001976728	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	TV series "Degrassi: Next Class"	FA0001970728	03	2010-02-17
Epitome Screen	Episode 212 – '#TurntUp" of TV	PA0001976716	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	* *	PA0001970710	US	2010-02-17
rioductions inc.	series "Degrassi: Next Class"			

Epitome Screen	Episode 213 –	PA0001976742	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	'#CheckYourPrivilege" of TV			
	series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 214 – '#BuyMePizza'' of	PA0001976729	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	TV series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 215 –	PA0001976746	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	'#ThrowbackThursday' of TV			
	series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 216 –	PA0001976726	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	'#ToMyFutureSelf' of TV series			
	"Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 217 –	PA0001976758	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	'#ThatAwkwardMomentWhen"			
	of TV series "Degrassi: Next			
	Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 218 – '#RiseAndGrind''	PA0001976753	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	of TV series "Degrassi: Next			
	Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 219 –	PA0001976724	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	'#TheseAreMyConfessions" of			
	TV series "Degrassi: Next Class"			
Epitome Screen	Episode 220 – '#OMFG'' of TV	PA0001976735	US	2016-02-17
Productions Inc.	series "Degrassi: Next Class"			

# Nerd Corps Entertainment Inc.

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
Nerd Corps Properties	Kate and Mim Mim – Series Bible	PAu003657055	US	2013 -01-14
Inc.				
Nerd Corps Properties	Endangered Species – Series Bible	PAu003665123	US	2013-02-26
Inc.				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Inheritance	PA 1-881-249	US	2013-12-12
Inc.				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The Trade	PA 1-881-250	US	2013-12-12
Inc.				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Deadweed	PA 1-881-269	US	2013-12-12
Inc.				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Shadows	PA 1-881-271	US	2013-12-12
Inc.	and Light			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 –Mario	PA 1-881-273	US	2013-12-12
Inc.	Bravado			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Endangered	PA 1-881-275	US	2013-12-12
Inc.	Species			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Undertow	PA 1-881-276	US	2013-12-12
Inc.				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Dawn of the	PA 1-881-279	US	2013-12-12
Inc.	Slug			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The New	PA 1-881-280	US	2013-12-12
Inc.	Kid Part 1			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The New	PA 1-881-282	US	2013-12-12
Inc.	Kid Part 2			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Snowdance	PA 1-881-283	US	2013-12-12
Inc.				

14

-

Registered Owner			Jurisdiction	Registration Date	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – A Distance	PA 1-881-284	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Shore				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The	PA 1-881-285	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Journey Home				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Roboslugs	PA 1-881-287	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The	PA 1-881-288	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Unbeatable Master	D. 1 001 200	**************************************	2012 12 12	
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.	Slugterra – Season 1 – Deep Water, Dark Water	PA 1-881-290	US	2013-12-12	
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.	Slugterra – Season 1 – No Exit	PA 1-881-294	US	2013-12-12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – the Hart	PA 1 -881-295	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Part				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – What Lies	PA 1-881-296	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Beneath				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The Return	PA 1-881-297	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.	Slugterra – Season 1 – The Ling of Sling	PA 1-881-298	US	2013-12-12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Slugball	PA 1-881-313	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Stagterra Season i Stagsan	1111 001 515		2015 12 12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Keys to the	PA 1-881-327	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Kingdom				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The Thrill	PA 1-881-333	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	of the Game				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Lightwell	PA 1-881-336	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – It Comes by	PA 1-881-349	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Night				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Upgrade	PA 1 -881-350	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra - Season 1 - Back to	PA 1-881-351	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Blakk	- 1 001 050			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Bandoleer	PA 1-881-352	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	of Brothers	D. 1.001.050	LIC	2012 12 12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Dark as	PA 1-881-353	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Night Shares Sansan 1 Light as	DA 1 001 255	LIC	2012 12 12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Light as	PA 1-881-355	US	2013-12-12	
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties	Day Slugterra – Season 1 – The	PA 1-881-357	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Slugout – Season 1 – The	PA 1-001-337	03	2015-12-12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Club Slug	PA 1-881-359	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Singlerra – Season 1 – Club Sing	FA 1-001-339	03	2013-12-12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The Slug	PA 1-881-360	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Run	1 A 1-661-500	03	2013-12-12	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Mecha	PA 1-881-362	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Mutiny	1111 001 502			
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The	PA 1-881-363	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Gentleman and the Thief				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – Mission	PA 1-881-364	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Improbable				
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The World	PA 1-881-367	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Beneath Our Feet – Part 1				

Registered Owner Title of Work		Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	
Nerd Corps Properties	Slugterra – Season 1 – The World	PA 1-881-369	US	2013-12-12	
Inc.	Beneath Our Feet – Part 2				
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: Season 1, episodes	PAu3379815	US	2007-11-05	
Inc.	1-26				
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 3, Gale Force	PA1621585	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	Winds				
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 4, The Code	PA1621580	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 5, Tranquility Now	PA1621596	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 6, Best friends	PA1621597	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	Forever				
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 7, Black Gorge	PA1621579	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 8, Absolute Power	PA1621439	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 9, Velocity	PA1621588	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 10, Fire and Ice	PA1621591	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 11, King for a Day	PA1621584	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 12, Terra Deep	PA1621582	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 13, Storm Warning	PA1621437	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 14, A Little	PA1621436	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	Trouble				
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 15, Thunder Run	PA1621578	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 16, Escape!	PA1621440	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 17, Forbidden City	PA1621552	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	G. II 10 I 11	D 1 1 (2) 1 5 5 1	TIC	2000 01 00	
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 18, Leviathan	PA1621551	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	G. H. 1. 10 I E	D 1 1 ( 2 1 5 1 5	TIC	2000 01 00	
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 19, InFinnity	PA1621547	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	C. H. L. OO.T. N.	DA 1601540	TIC	2000 01 00	
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 20, Terra Neon	PA1621540	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	C. H. 1 21 TH C.	DA 1601540	TIC	2000 01 00	
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 21, The Storm	PA1621542	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	Hawks Seven	DA 1601554	LIC	2000 01 00	
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 22, Talon	PA1621554	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	Academy Storm Howks, 22 Siron's Song	DA 1621552	LIC	2009-01-09	
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 23, Siren's Song	PA1621553	US	Z009-01-09 	
Inc.	Storm Hawker 24 Callin ~ all	DA 1621540	LIC	2009-01-09	
Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 24, Calling all	PA1621549	US	2009-01-09	
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties	Domos Storm Hawks: 25, The Lesson	PA1621550	US	2000 01 00	
• •	Storm riawks. 23, The Lesson	FA1021330	03	2009-01-09	
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawker 26 Durda Whare's	PA1621545	US	2009-01-09	
	Storm Hawks: 26, Dude, Where's My Condor	FA1021343	03	2007-01-09	
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 27, The Masked	PA1621577	US	2009-01-09	
	Masher	1 A10213//	03	2009-01-09	
Inc.	Master				

Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 28, Atmos Most   PA1621521   US   2009-01-09			Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	
Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 39, Stratosphere   PA1621526   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 31, Life with   Lugey   PA1621522   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 33, Royal Twist   PA1621531   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 34, Second   PA1621531   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Proper	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 28, Atmos Most	PA1621521	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 30, The Last Stand   PA1621524   US   2009-01-09						
Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 31, Life with   Lugey   PA1621522   US   2009-01-09	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 29, Stratosphere	PA1621526	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.						
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 31, Life with Lugey   L	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 30, The Last Stand	PA1621524	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.						
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 32, What Got Into   PA1621529   US   2009-01-09	Nerd Corps Properties	l '	PA1621522	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.						
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 33, Royal Twist   PA1621531   US   2009-01-09	Nerd Corps Properties		PA1621529	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 34, Second   PA1621537   US   2009-01-09						
Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 34, Second   PA1621537   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 35, Radarr Love   PA1621535   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 36, Scout's Honor   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 37, Sky's End   PA1621538   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Night   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Night   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Night   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Cor	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 33, Royal Twist	PA1621531	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Chances   PA1621535   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 35, Radarr Love   PA1621535   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 37, Sky's End   PA1621533   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 37, Sky's End   PA1621538   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 38, Five Days   PA1621544   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 39, Energy Crisis   Inc.   PA1621576   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   Fan   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Night   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Night   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Inc.   Inc.   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.						
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 35, Radarr Love   PA1621535   US   2009-01-09	Nerd Corps Properties		PA1621537	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 36, Scout's Honor   PA1621533   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 37, Sky's End   PA1621538   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 38, Five Days   PA1621544   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 39, Energy Crisis   PA1621576   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621572   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   Fan   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   Night   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc						
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 36, Scout's Honor Inc.	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 35, Radarr Love	PA1621535	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 37, Sky's End   PA1621538   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 38, Five Days   PA1621544   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 39, Energy Crisis   PA1621576   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621572   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   Truth   Truth   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621590   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621590   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Night   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Night   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   Rising, pt. 1   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-   Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of						
Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 37, Sky's End   PA1621538   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 38, Five Days   PA1621544   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 39, Energy Crisis   PA1621576   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   Fan   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   Truth   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621442   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   Night   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Seasons   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   Rising, pt. 1   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Rising, pt. 1   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of PA0001852481   US   July 23, 2013   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of PA0001852481   US   July 23, 2013   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of PA0001852481   US   Nerd Corps	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 36, Scout's Honor	PA1621533	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 38, Five Days   PA1621544   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621572   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   Truth   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Night   Night   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   Dudes   Dudes   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   Inc.   Inc.   Inc.   Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   Inc.	Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 38, Five Days   PA1621544   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 39, Energy Crisis   PA1621576   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621572   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   Fan   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of Truth   Truth   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Seasons   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Rising, pt. 1   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Rising, pt. 1   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-   Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   PA0001852481   US   July 23, 2013   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-   Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   Inc.   Inc	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 37, Sky's End	PA1621538	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Dark Waters   PA1621576   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Dudes   Dudes   Dudes   Dudes   Dudes   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Rising, pt. 1   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Rising, pt. 1   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-   PA0001852481   US   July 23, 2013   Inc.   Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   PA0001852481   US   July 23, 2013   Inc.   Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   Inc.   I	Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 39, Energy Crisis   PA1621576   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621572   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   Fan   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   Truth   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 53 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 53 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 54 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 54 Cyclonia Risi	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 38, Five Days	PA1621544	US	2009-01-09	
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties Inc. Nerd Corps Prope	Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters   PA1621572   US   2009-01-09	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 39, Energy Crisis	PA1621576	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   PA1621570   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Fan   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Night   Night   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Seasons   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia   PA1623161   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Rising, pt. 1   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   PA0001852481   US   July 23, 2013   Inc.   Inc.   Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of   Inc.	Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 41, Number One   Fan	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 40, Dark Waters	PA1621572	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.	Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of Truth   PA1621595   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked   PA1621442   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab   PA1621520   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   PA1621593   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 46, Origins   PA1621586   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra   PA1621573   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Dudes   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All   PA1621575   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Seasons   PA1623159   US   2009-01-09   Inc.   Storm Hawks: 49, Payback   PA1623159   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 50, The Key   PA1623160   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   Rising, pt. 1   Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising   PA1623163   US   2009-03-12   Inc.   PA1623163   US   Inc.   PA1623163   US   Inc.   PA1623163   US   Inc.   PA1623163   US   Inc.   Inc.   PA1623163   US	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 41, Number One	PA1621570	US	2009-01-09	
Truth	Inc.	Fan				
Inc.	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 42, A Colonel of	PA1621595	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.		Truth				
Inc.	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 43, Shipwrecked	PA1621442	US	2009-01-09	
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties Inc. Nerd Corps Prope		_				
Nerd Corps Properties   Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie   Night	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 44, Power Grab	PA1621520	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.         Night         PA1621586         US         2009-01-09           Inc.         Nerd Corps Properties         Storm Hawks: 46, Origins         PA1621586         US         2009-01-09           Nerd Corps Properties         Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra         PA1621573         US         2009-01-09           Inc.         Dudes         PA1621575         US         2009-01-09           Inc.         Seasons         PA1623159         US         2009-03-12           Inc.         Nerd Corps Properties         Storm Hawks: 49, Payback         PA1623160         US         2009 -03-12           Inc.         Nerd Corps Properties         Storm Hawks: 50, The Key         PA1623160         US         2009 -03-12           Inc.         Rising, pt. 1         PA1623161         US         2009 -03-12           Inc.         PA1623163         US         2009 -03-12      <	Inc.					
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 45, Home Movie	PA1621593	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rising, pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	Inc.	Night				
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra Dudes  Nerd Corps Properties Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All Seasons  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rising, pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 46, Origins	PA1621586	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.DudesPA1621575US2009-01-09Inc.SeasonsPA1623159US2009-01-09Nerd Corps Properties Inc.Storm Hawks: 49, PaybackPA1623159US2009 -03-12Nerd Corps Properties Inc.Storm Hawks: 50, The KeyPA1623160US2009 -03-12Nerd Corps Properties Inc.Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia Rising Inc.PA1623161US2009 -03-12Nerd Corps Properties Inc.Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising Inc.PA1623163US2009 -03-12Nerd Corps Properties Inc.Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-Treme Teaching/Lester's Song ofPA0001852481USJuly 23, 2013	Inc.	_				
Nerd Corps Properties Inc. Seasons Nerd Corps Properties Inc. Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All Seasons Storm Hawks: 49, Payback Inc. PA1623159 US 2009-01-09 2009 -03-12 Inc. PA1623160 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. Nerd Corps Properties Inc. Storm Hawks: 50, The Key PA1623160 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. PA1623161 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. PA1623163 Inc. PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. Inc. PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. Inc. PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. PA1623163 US Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 47, The Ultra	PA1621573	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.  Seasons  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 49, Payback Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 50, The Key PA1623160 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rising, pt. 1  Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	Inc.	Dudes				
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 49, Payback PA1623159 US 2009 -03-12  Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 50, The Key PA1623160 US 2009 -03-12  Inc.  PA1623161 US 2009 -03-12  Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 48, Wallop for All	PA1621575	US	2009-01-09	
Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 50, The Key PA1623160 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia Rising, pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  PA1623161 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	Inc.	Seasons				
Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 50, The Key PA1623160 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia Rising, pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 49, Payback	PA1623159	US	2009 -03-12	
Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia PA1623161 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12 Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Properties Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- PA0001852481 US July 23, 2013 Inc.  Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of	• •					
Nerd Corps Properties Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia Rising, pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Inc.  Nerd Corps Properties Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Rated A for Awesome: 10	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 50, The Key	PA1623160	US	2009 -03-12	
Inc. Rising, pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Inc. Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties pt. 1  Nerd Corps Properties Rated A for Awesome: 101, X-Inc. Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of						
Inc.Rising, pt. 1July 23, 2013Nerd Corps PropertiesStorm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising pt. 1PA1623163USInc.pt. 1USNerd Corps PropertiesRated A for Awesome: 101, X-Treme Teaching/Lester's Song ofPA0001852481US July 23, 2013	Nerd Corps Properties	Storm Hawks: 51, Cyclonia	PA1623161	US	2009 -03-12	
Nerd Corps Properties Inc. Storm Hawks: 52 Cyclonia Rising pt. 1 PA1623163 US 2009 -03-12  Nerd Corps Properties Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- PA0001852481 US July 23, 2013  Inc. Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of						
Inc.pt. 1PA0001852481USJuly 23, 2013Nerd Corps PropertiesRated A for Awesome: 101, X- Treme Teaching/Lester's Song ofPA0001852481US	Nerd Corps Properties		PA1623163	US	2009 -03-12	
Nerd Corps Properties Rated A for Awesome: 101, X- PA0001852481 US July 23, 2013 Inc. Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of		1				
Inc. Treme Teaching/Lester's Song of			PA0001852481	US	July 23, 2013	
	• •	1				
		Doom				

Registered Owner Title of Work		Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 102, Club	PA0001850728	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Detention/Awesomely Different			-
	Drum Major			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 103, Just	PA0001850758	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Add Water/Melting the Ice			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 104, When	PA0001850767	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Hall Freezes Over/Lost in			
N 1G D	Character	D. 0001050771	TIC	T 1 22 2012
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 105, Lawn	PA0001850771	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Rangers/Sleep Smart Rates A for Awesome: 106, Little	PA0001850776	US	July 23, 2013
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.	Shopping of Horrors/Cue	PA0001830770	03	July 23, 2013
inc.	Applause Horrors/Cue			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 107,	PA0001850748	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Yearbooked/Sell Out Show	1710001050710		July 23, 2013
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 108,	PA0001850781	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Awesome Ride/Incredi-Posse	1110001000.01		
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 109, King	PA0001850779	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	of the Links/Leader of the Pack			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 110, Go	PA0001851845	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Away Day/ Scary Go Round			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 111, Dental	PA0001851784	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Denial/ Voice of Lars			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 112, Bend	PA0001851790	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	it Like Burt/Lazy Monkey			
	Mornings			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 113,	PA0001852352	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Thera's Awesome Date with			
N1 C Dti	Destiny/Erik the Biking	PA0001852347	US	I1 22 2012
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.	Rates A for Awesome: 114, Bad News Noam/You've Got	PA0001832347	03	July 23, 2013
inc.	Blackmail			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 115,	PA0001852501	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Clothes Picker Upper of Doom/	1710001032301		July 23, 2013
	The Nightmare on Glickerstreet			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 116, Me	PA0001852396	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Ugh, You Awesome/ Dancing			
	More or Les			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 117, Best	PA0001852398	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Frenemies Forever/Garbage In,			
	Garbage Out			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 118, Go	PA0001852334	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Fish/Brat Busters	D. 00016	110	7.1.00.00:
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 119, Don't	PA0001852336	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Judge a Mutant by it's Slobber/			
Nard Corne Dranartics	Armed and Dangerous  Pates A for Awasama: 120 Head	PA0001852408	US	Inly 22, 2012
Nerd Corps Properties Inc.	Rates A for Awesome: 120, Used Tissue of Doom/ When Mascots	FA0001832408	US	July 23, 2013
inc.	Attack			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 121,	PA0001851785	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Always Be Awesome/ Go for the	1110001001/00		001, 20, 2010
	Gust-O			
L	I	I .	1	

Registered Owner Title of Work		Registration No.		
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 122, When	PA0001850731	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Twitchy Met Tonga/Silent Night			
N 1C D	Awesome Night	DA 0001050725	LIC	T 1 22 2012
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 123, Too	PA0001850735	US	July 23, 2013
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties	Many Monkeys/Noam No More Rates A for Awesome: 124, The	PA0001397730	US	November 6, 2014
Inc.	Truth About Twitchy/Mall of the	FA0001397730	03	November 0, 2014
inc.	Living Dolls			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 125,	PA0001852317	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Thera's Brother the Car/E.T.			
	Phone Noam			
Nerd Corps Properties	Rates A for Awesome: 126,	PA0001852466	US	July 23, 2013
Inc.	Against All Awesome/Planet of			
N 10 D	the Gills	DA 0001207720	TIC	N 1 ( 2014
Nerd Corps Properties	Against All Awesome/Planet of the Gills	PA0001397728	US	November 6, 2014
Inc. Nerd Corps Properties	Always be Awesome/ Go for the	PA0001397733	US	November 6, 2014
Inc.	Gust-O	TA0001397733	03	November 0, 2014
Nerd Corps Properties	Thera's Brother the Car/E.T.	PA0001397729	US	November 6, 2014
Inc.	Phone Noam	11100010,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Nerd Corps Properties	Too Many Monkeys/Noam No	PA0001397731	US	November 6, 2014
Inc.	More			·
Nerd Corps Properties	The Truth About Twitchy/Mall of	PA0001397730	US	November 6, 2014
Inc.	the Living Dolls			
Nerd Corps Properties	When Twitchy Met Tonga/Silent	PA0001397732	US	November 6, 2014
Inc.	Night Awesome Night	D 1 0001001000	TTG	2016 05 16
Hydrologic	The Deep: 101, "Here be	PA0001991889	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc. Hydrologic	Dragons" The Deep: 102, "Dark Orca"	PA0001991900	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	The Deep. 102, Dark Orea	FA0001991900	03	2010-03-10
Hydrologic	The Deep: 103, "A.I.M.Y."	PA0001991886	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	,			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 104, "Digging Deeper"	PA0001991894	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.				
Hydrologic	The Deep: 105, "Devil's Sea	PA0001991884	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	Mystery"			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 106, "Lonesome Jim"	PA0001991895	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	TI - D 107 "C 12	DA 0001001007	LIC	2016 05 16
Hydrologic Productions Inc.	The Deep: 107, "Captured"	PA0001991896	US	2016-05-16
Hydrologic	The Deep: 108, "The Test"	PA0001991898	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	The Beep. 100, The Test	1710001771070		2010-03-10
Hydrologic	The Deep: 109, "Fossil"	PA0001988349	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.				
Hydrologic	The Deep: 110, "Colossal Squid"	PA0001988359	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	-			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 111, "Monster Hunter"	PA0001988354	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.				
Hydrologic	The Deep: 112, "The Phantom	PA0001988353	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	Sub"	DA 0001000252	LIC	2016 05 16
Hydrologic Productions Inc.	The Deep: 113, "The Abyss Stares Back"	PA0001988352	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc. Hydrologic	The Deep: 114, "Junior Nektons"	PA0001988358	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	of TV series "The Deep"	1 40001300330	03	2010-03-10
i roductions inc.	of the series the seep	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1

Registered Owner Title of Work		Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
Hydrologic	The Deep: 115, "Treasure of the	PA0001988356	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	Islanders"			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 116, "Tunnel"	PA0001988351	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.				
Hydrologic	The Deep: 117, "The Sunken	PA0001988635	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	Gallery'			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 118, "The Fields of	PA0001989288	US	2016-05-19
Productions Inc.	Giants"			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 119, "The Proteus	PA0001989287	US	2016-05-19
Productions Inc.	Factor"			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 120, "The Song of the	PA000198928	US	2016-05-19
Productions Inc.	Siren"			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 121, "Bad Luck Fish"	PA0001988634	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.				
Hydrologic	The Deep: 122, "Strange	PA0001989285	US	2016-05-19
Productions Inc.	Migration"			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 123, "Bloop"	PA0001988633	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.				
Hydrologic	The Deep: 124, "The Twilight	PA0001988632	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	Zone"			
Hydrologic	The Deep: 125, "Loki's Castle"	PA0001989291	US	2016-05-16
Productions Inc.	_			
Hydrologic	The Deep:126, "Tartaruga"	PA0001989283	US	2016-05-19
Productions Inc.				

# Registered Trademarks

Nerd Corps Entertainment Inc.

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Reg. Date
Nerd Corps	Slugterra	4863431	US	2015-12-01
Properties Inc.				
Nerd Corps	Rates A for Awesome	4541365	US	2014-06-03
Properties Inc.				

**RECORDED: 10/01/2018**